In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No.: GB920030098US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
1. IAN FREDERICK GODWIN	November 24, 2004
2. NICHOLAS MICHAEL O'ROURKE	November 24, 2004
3. BARRY DOUGLAS WHYTE	November 24, 2004
Additional paras(s) of conveying partylics) attached? [7] Vo. [7] No.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	3 Nation of agreement
Name and address of receiving party(les):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation	X Assignment Merger
New Orchard Road	
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
·	
	Other
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	and the state of t
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No11/015,682	File Date: December 17, 2004
5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total n	number of applications and patents
	lved: 1
should be mailed:	
7 Total (fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Justin M. Dillon, Reg. No. 42,486	,οφ (δ1 - 61 (ξ 6.41) ψ <u>40.00</u>
Dillon & Yudell LLP	Enclosed
8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy.	
Suite 2110	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Austin, TX 78759	
512-343-6116	W
Customer No.: 46335 8. Depo	esit account number: 09-0449
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
D. Statement and algorithms	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs. 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	and is the did contest and any attached copy to a race copy of the
Justin M. Dillon, Reg. No. 42,486	9-1-05
	Signature Date
1 /	

Total number of pages including cover sheet 3

:H \$40.00 090449 1101568

ATTY DOCKET NO. GB920030098US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	W	E,
----------	---	----

- (1) Ian Frederick Godwin, of Denmead, Waterlooville, Hampshire, United Kingdom:
- (2) Nicholas Michael O'Rourke, of Eastleigh, Hants, United Kingdom;
- (3) Barry Douglas Whyte, of Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh, Hampsire United Kingdom

have invented certain improvements in

DEVICE CONTROL SUPPORT INFORMATION ACQUISITION

and executed, respectively, a Un	sited States patent application therefor	on (Date Inventor Signed
Declaration) (1)	, 2004; (2)	, 2004; and
(3)		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 016724 FRAME: 0185

ATTY DOCKET NO. GB920030098US1

(1) Signed at Hursley, UK,	_ on _	2466 November	. 2004.
		Alfred -	
		Ian Frederick	Godwin

Nicholas Michael O'Rourke